## RESOLUTION NO. 1980-4

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER 4A5 TO CONTRACT 4A FOR SETTLEMENT OF CLAIMS FOR DELAYS AND DAMAGE AT CENTRAL BUS MAINTENANCE FACILITY PROJECT AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST OF \$14,386.20. (CAPITAL GRANT OH-03-0054)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1979-273 authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Wilson Bennett, Inc., of Cleveland, Ohio; and

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that a Change Order be approved to allow settlement of outstanding claims for delays and damages;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to execute the Change Order 4A5 to Contract 4A with Wilson Bennett, Inc., in settlement of claims of extra cost by Wilson Bennett, Inc. due to delays in the work, and in settlement of claims by GCRTA due to damage of existing facilities by Wilson Bennett, Inc., in the total amount of \$14,386.20.

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	January 6 , 19	981
		young Olahanda
	#11. 0 D0	President
Attest:	Allian C. Fehran	·